

Dear Wiregrass Warriors Rider,

Congratulations! We are excited to have you join and represent the Wiregrass Warriors Elite Team for the 2024 season.

Your responsibility as a member of the Wiregrass Warriors Elite Team is to represent the organization in a professional and positive manner, display Wiregrass Warriors logos on all race bikes, and to promote Wiregrass Warriors at events and through social media.

As a Wiregrass Warriors rider, you will have access to discounts from a variety of companies that have agreed to support our organization. Please be sure to show your support through promoting our sponsor's products and services. They are a huge part in making this sport more affordable for our riders!

Sincerely, Wiregrass Warriors

2024 Wiregrass Warriors Elite Rider Contract

As a sponsored rider, you represent our organization, therefore your actions on and off the racetrack reflects our organization. At all times you must represent yourself in a positive and respectful manner. By violating any of the terms or conditions in this contract, Wiregrass Warriors has the right to remove you from the team before the end of the contract date.

(Athlete) I, ______ agree to the following terms and conditions of the Wiregrass Warriors Race Team sponsorship.

Rider Agrees to the Following

(Please Initial)

_____ I will display Wiregrass Warriors logos on both sides of my race bike for one complete year from the date of this contract.

_____ I agree to list Wiregrass Warriors as a sponsor at all racing events and media related posts.

_____ I give permission to Wiregrass Warriors to use my name and photos to promote the Wiregrass Warriors organization.

_____ I will at all times represent Wiregrass Warriors in a professional and sportsmanlike manner.

_____ I will participate in fundraising events when possible.

_____ I will commit to a minimum of 6 riding/racing events throughout the course of this agreement.

Assumption Of Risk

_____ It is understood that Wiregrass Warriors is not held responsible for any injury caused by racing, training or travel to and room racing/training sites. The rider assumes all risk of injury.

I agree to all the above terms and conditions:

Signature_____

Date_____

Contract effective date_____

Contract to terminate_____